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1. Gay Marriage
Do you favor or oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry legally?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor 46% 41% 50% 60% 47% 42% 34% 65% 46% 21%
Oppose 40% 47% 33% 29% 33% 43% 56% 26% 37% 62%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 11% 20% 15% 10% 9% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (473) (509) (196) (265) (362) (159) (342) (405) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 46% 47% 36% 49% 44% 44% 50% 55% 52% 49% 40% 48%
Oppose 40% 40% 44% 35% 42% 45% 35% 31% 38% 37% 46% 35%
Not sure 14% 13% 21% 16% 13% 11% 16% 14% 10% 14% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (753) (117) (112) (340) (274) (63) (136) (186) (219) (384) (193)
Gay Marriage Attend same sex wedding of close friend or family member
Total Favor Oppose Not sure Yes No Prefer not to say
Favor 46% 100% — — 70% 8% 6%
Oppose 40% — 100% — 15% 84% 56%
Not sure 14% - - 100% 15% 8% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (463) (379) (140) (611) (289) (78)
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2. Attend same sex wedding of close friend or family member
If a member of your family or a close friend was in a same sex relationship and invited you to attend their wedding, would you attend?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 62% 56% 67% 68% 66% 59% 53% 75% 60% 47%
No 31% 36% 26% 26% 26% 34% 36% 19% 31% 46%
Prefer not to say 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (470) (508) (196) (263) (361) (158) (342) (402) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 62% 63% 55% 57% 59% 61% 65% 70% 66% 67% 55% 64%
No 31% 30% 32% 31% 34% 32% 23% 27% 28% 25% 38% 27%
Prefer not to say 8% 6% 13% 12% 7% 7% 13% 2% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (750) (117) (111) (338) (274) (62) (136) (186) (218) (384) (190)
Gay Marriage Attend same sex wedding of close friend or family member
Total Favor Oppose Not sure Yes No Prefer not to say
Yes 62% 94% 24% 64% 100% - -
No 31% 5% 65% 16% — 100% —
Prefer not to say 8% 1% 11% 20% — - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (463) (875) (140) (611) (289) (78)




